To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Date: April 9, 2003 Attorney Docket No. 5689-42RI
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Anomey Docket No. 5007-42Kt
1. Name of conveying party(ies):Huyck Licensco, Inc.4.14.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Weavexx Corporation 11120 Capital Boulevard Wake Forest, NC 27588
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes X No         3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, is: Additional numbers attached? Yes <u>X</u> No	the execution date of the application
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>David D. Beatty Myers Bigel Sibley &amp; Sajovec P. O. Box 37428 Raleigh NC 27627</li></ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u></li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> <u>X</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 50-0220</li> </ul>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat         of the original document.         David D. Beatty             Name of Person Signing Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheat, attachments and do     </li> </ul>	- <u>4/9/03</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 013949 FRAME: 0284

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by HUYCK LICENSCO, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1105 N. Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS the above named corporation is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications as listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS WEAVEXX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 11120 Capital Boulevard, Wake Forest, North Carolina 27588, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, and any Letters Patent thereon or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, including all foreign countries, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the invention and patent application thereon as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this Assignment. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this <u>24th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1997.

HUYCK LICENSCO, INC. By: (SEAL) Smith Jamul President & Assistant Secretary Its:

 STATE OF DELAWARE
 )

 ) ss:
 )

 COUNTY OF
 New Castle

Before me personally appeared Darryl E. Smith, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this <u>\_24th</u> day of

April \_\_\_\_, 1997. Sonja 7. allen Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:	SONJA F. ALLEN
266000	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission expires May 30, 2000

## Exhibit A To Assignment From Huyck Licensco, Inc. To Weavexx Corporation

## **ISSUED PATENTS**

Attorney Ref. No.	Patent No. Issue Date	Serial No. Filing Date	Title
5689-8A	5,277,967 01/11/94	07/979,381 11/19/92	Multilayer Fabrics
5689-14	5,238,536 08/24/93	07/721,249 06/26/91	Multilayer Forming Fabric
5689-15	5,482,567 01/09/96	08/349,922 12/06/94	Multilayer Forming Fabric
5689-16	5,110,672 05/05/92	07/717,629 06/19/91	Papermakers' Press Felt With Base Fabric That Does Not Require Seaming
5689-17	5,437,315 08/01/95	08/208,635 03/09/94	Multilayer Forming Fabric
5689-18	5,551,011 08/27/96	08/189,120 01/27/94	Computerized System For Simulating Paper Sheet Formation and the Appearance of Print Thereon
5689-19	5,135,802 08/04/92	07/802,883 12/06/91	Absorber Felt
5689-20	5,549,967 08/27/96	08/433,676 05/04/95	Papermakers' Press Fabric With Increased Contact Area
5689-23A	4,789,009 12/06/88	06/937,549 12/03/86	Sixteen Harness Dual Layer Weave
5689-24	4,987,929 01/29/91	07/398,408 08/25/89	Forming Fabric With Interposing Cross Machine Direction Yarns
5689-25	5,518,042 05/21/96	08/307,937 09/16/94	Papermaker's Forming Fabric With Additional Cross Machine Direction Locator and Fiber Supporting Yarns
5689-26	5,515,779 05/14/96	08/322,264 10/13/94	Method For Producing and Printing On a Piece of Paper
5689-27	5,207,873 05/04/93	07/869,945 04/17/92	Anti-Contaminant Treatment for Papermaking Fabrics
5689-27A	5,395,868 03/07/95	08/010,549 01/28/93	Solution for Anti-Contaminant Coating Treatment for Papermakers' Fabrics

Attorney	Patent No.	Serial No.	Title
Ref. No.	Issue Date	Filing Date	
5689-28	5,306,393	07/914,874	Method for Installing a Fabric in a
	04/26/94	07/16/92	Paper Machine
5689-28A	5,429,719	08/118,977	Self-Aligning Dryer Fabric Loading
	07/04/95	09/09/93	Harness
5689-35	4,780,183 10/25/88	07/116,402 11/03/87	Method of Using a Dual Compartment Vacufoil Unit to Eliminate Secondary Headbox Chatter
5689-36	4,503,113	06/357,409	Papermaker Felt With a Three-
	03/05/85	03/12/82	Layered Base Fabric
5689-42	5,052,448	07/309,785	Self Stitching Multilayer
	10/01/91	02/10/89	Papermaking Fabric
5689-43	4,709,732 12/01/87	06/862,761 05/13/86	Fourteen Harness Dual Layer Weave
5689-44	4,989,647	07/325,774	Dual Warp Forming Fabric With A
	02/05/91	03/20/89	Diagonal Knuckle Pattern
5689-45	4,636,426 01/13/87	06/688,900 01/04/85	Papermaker's Fabric With Yarns Having Multiple Parallel Monofilament Strands
5689-46A	4,731,281	06/834,153	Papermakers Fabric with
	03/15/88	02/27/86	Encapsulated Monofilament Yarns
5689-47	4,569,069	06/546,512	Drainage Profile Tester For
	02/04/86	10/28/83	Papermaking
5689-48	4,460,023 07/17/84	06/382,234 05/26/82	Method of Making Dryer Fabric Having Zones of Different Permeability
5689-48A	4,784,190	06/598,471	Dryer Fabric Having Longitudinal
	11/15/88	04/09/84	Zones of Different Permeability
5689-49	4,437,496	07/359,095	Papermakers Fabrics Having
	03/20/84	03/17/82	Equalized Warp Sew-Up
5689-50	4,423,755 01/03/84	341,744 01/22/82	Papermakers' Fabric
5689-51	4,565,735 01/21/86	06/662,503 F: 10/19/84	Papermaker's Fabric
5689-53	<b>4,270,978</b>	06/062,451	Positive Pressure Felt Dewatering and
	06/02/81	07/30/79	Cleaning Device and Method

PATENT REEL: 013949 FRAME: 0288

Attorney	Patent No.	Serial No.	Title
Ref. No.	Issue Date	Filing Date	
5689-55	4,356,844 11/02/82	: 06/120,377 02/11/80	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
5689-56	4,344,464	168,942	Endless Forming Fabrics With Bi-
	08/17/82	07/11/80	Crimp Characteristics
5689-57	4,330,947 05/25/82	200,683 10/27/80	Apparatus for Aiding Water Removal of a Paper Web by Independently Controlling the Steam Flow in a Plurality of Compartments

## PENDING PATENTS

.

Attorney Ref. No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
5689-12	08/515,821	08/16/95	Papermaker's Fabric With Additional Cross Machine Direction Yarns Positioned In Saddles
5689-13	08/495,919	06/28/95	Process For Producing A Papermaker's Fabric With A Smooth Surface
5689-22	08/594,837	01/31/96	Papermaker's Fabric Having Spun Bonded Reinforcement
5689-25A	08/603,925	02/22/96	Process For Forming A Sheet of Paper
5689-25B	08/611,203	03/05/96	Papermaker's Forming Fabric And Process For Producing Paper Using the Same
5689-31	08/584,844	01/05/96	System For Evaluating Print Quality For A Sheet
5689-32	08/595,773	02/02/96	Papermaker's Fabric Having Oval- Shaped Yarns

3

**RECORDED: 04/14/2003**